EL DORADO COUNTY

TRANSPORTATION DIVISION Shoot 1 o 1
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by: E Engineer |:| Contractor
CCO No. | Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s)
9 2 71328 U.S. 50 Silva Valley Parkway
Interchange Project — Phase 1
To Myers and Sons Construction L.P. ,Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors: Yes [:] No

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate

grc()jvidg additional funds in order to provide compensation for flagging and temporary traffic control as detailed in Contract Change
rder

Extra Work at Force Account:

ESHIMAIEA INCIEASE .....vveeeveeetiiceeeceieeetteeeiteeeteeeiteeeesseeeeaesessteeessseesaseessseeesnseessseessseasseeeseeeasse s ssssensnseasseernnsesnnsesesseeseesrsseennesnneas $69,500.00

Cost Summary for CCO 2

CCO2 $100,000.00
CCO2.1 $109,500.00
CCO2.2 $ 69.500.00
Total $275,000.00

Estimated Cost: D Decrease E Increase $69,500.00

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No Adjustment

Submitted by i

i

ot
SIGNATURE / /( / M (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DAIE/ /
5(1/ Aradhana Kochar, P.E., Resident Engineer 03 M G

Approved V )-// //

SIGNATUR / m (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE‘ /
% John Kahling, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering

Approved \/ Y

SIGNATURE V (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Bard R. Lower, Director

Transportation Division, o / 74 / lb

Community Development Agency

Approved
SIGNATU (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Steven M. Pedretti, Director
%ﬂ/{ WM Community Development Agency ?’/2’7 //é
Approved
SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE
Ron Mikulaco

Chair, Board of Supervisors

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above comprise full and final compensation for
all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract change order. NOTE: If you, the
contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the
ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

Contractor Acceptance by

SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE

13-0677 7A 1 of 1





